BEIFORI

THE PUBLIC SERVICE CONNISSION OF

SOUTH CAROLINA

DOCKET NO, 2008-196-F

(N RE Combined Application of South Carolina SOUTH CAROLINA OFFICE OF
Electric and Gas Company tor o Certilieale) REGULATORY STALFE'S
ol Environmental Compatibibity and Public) SECOND CONTINUING ~CHG™
Convenience and Necessity and fora Base ) AUDIT INFORMATION REQUEST
Poad Review Ovder Tor the Construction )
and Operation ol @ Nuclear facilizy in )

Jenkmsville, South Carolina

TO:  BELTONT. ZEIGLER, K. CHAD BURGESS, AND MITCHELL WILLOUGHBY,

ATTORNEYS FOR SOUTH CAROLINA FLECTRIC & GAS COMPANY:

Fhe Sonth Carohoa Office of Reeulators Sttt ¢ ORS™) hereby reguests, pursuant 1o S.C
Code ADn S S8-4-35 :Supp. 2007 that South Caroling Electrie & Gas Company therealier relerred
Woas CSCEZGT or “the Company™y provide respanses inowyiting and under oath and serve the
anderstoned within ten i 1Oy days after service of this request to ORS at T-H Maie Street. Sune 200,
Colanibia, South Carobing, 29201 W you are unabie ta respond 1o any ol the awdit regaests. or pard
or pats thereol. please specify the reasor for your mabitity W respond and state what othen
know ledoe or information you have concerome the unanswered porton

s ved in these audit requests, Tidentily” means, whenasked odentity o pensens o
provide e tull names business ttle. address and geiephoens number. As used i these audit
recests, Caddiess means mailing addiess and bisiness addiess When asked o adentily o pronvide
dodocrnent, ket and Cprovide” mean to provide a fulland detailed descripuon ol the

dovament and the name and address of the person wha has cnstody af the document. Inhiew ol



providing o lulb amd detailed descripion of @ document. vou may atiach 1o your responses a copy ol

the docienent and identity the person vesponsible ot When the word “document™ is ased herein.

omeans any writtens printed, typed. graphics photographic, or clectrome matter of any Ked - or

nate and nclades, but is not indted o, SEIMents. Contiiets, agreements, reporls. opiniois,

eraphs. books, records, ictiers. correspoadence. notes. notchooks, minutes. diaries, memoranda.

tanseripts, photographs, pictures. photomicrographs. prints. negatives. mation pictures, shetches.

draw mes. publicanens, and ape recordmes.

FI' IS THEREFORE REQUESTED:

1N

A

N

NI

That all infornwtion cequested below, untess otherwise speaified. shall be lmed 1o
Company s South Carodina lcaric Retarh Operations in this docket or other period

rentilicd i the guestion,
Fhiat aib information shall be provided to ORS i the format requested.

Lhat all responses to the audit requests betow be labeled usiog the same numnbers s

vsed reren.

That the requested mtonmation be punched for 3-riog bisders with nubered tbs

hetween each question.

That it isformation requested s found i other places o other exhibits.reference
Jull not be made to those: instead. that the information he reproduced wnd placod
the audit reguest i the appropriate numerical sequence

That any inguiries or conumanications relating to questions coneemnming clanfication
of the infonnation requested below should e directed to fohn W Fhiteer o Shannon

Bowver Hudson, of ORS,

That this entire Tist of questions he reproduced and meluded i front of cach set ol

FOSPONRSUN.
Fiat cach question be reproduced and placed i Tront of ach respotise pros pdud
That unless otherwise specificd the Company provide seven 71 paper copies ol

responses 1o ORS. I addition and i rechnically Teasibles it s reguested thar the

Company provide one () elecironic version of the responses
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REQUIESTS:

CHIEG 2

CHG-2

CHG-2

CHG-2

CHO- -

CHG- .

CHG 7

-

-7

N

Xt

NIV,

NV,

-0

Fhat all exhibits be reduced or expanded 1o 8327 5 17 Tonnat where practicul.

1 the response 1o any request s that the ilormation requested 1s nol currently
avalabies please state when the intormation reguested with be avatlable and provided
fo the ORS.

That o addinon to the signature and venficaton at the clase of the Company's
responses. the Company witiesstes) or emiployects) or agenttst esponsible fos the
information contained in cach respoase be ndicated.

This audii request shall he deemed o be continuing so as 1o reguire the Company 1o
sapplement or amend s responses as any additional mtormation becomes available.

Forisformation requested herein where the informiation is kept. maitinned. or stored
asiny spreadsheets. please provide electronic veesions of the spreadsheets. mcluding
the fornwdas used ind embedded mthe spreadshect.

Fach answer should meorporate the requested information for South Caroling
Generaunyg Company, Ine, (C"GENCO™) whoere applicable,

Please provide a copy of the 2005 Site Pviluation Study. including the Summary and
Recommendationis).

Picase provide a copy of the ot implementation plan.™ as referenced i bxhibnt B.
page 2ol 3 cpara 33 eviost up-to-date version

Please provide a copy of the EPC Contract hetween Westinghouse/Stone & Webster
(Shaw and SCE&G.

Please provide a copy ol the “integrated EPC Schedute.™ asreferenced fn Lxiubit B,
page 2 el b gpara 3 (Most up-to-daie versiony and Bxhibit Copage 1ol s

Please provide a cops of the “costestimate.” as relerenced in Exhibit Bopage 2ol 4

Coaran 31N oSt up-todate-version),
Pleases provide an integraicd consiruction seiredule CCPNT beginning wath Tirsl
activities being site work preparation through fuel oading. testing. start-ep and

cammercial operation.

Please provide o detailed cash ow schedude and analysis that is based oo the
spending reguirements to support the construction schedule aboyve.
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CHIG- 29

CHG-2-10

CHIG- 21

CHICG-2-02

CHG-2-15

CHG DN

CHG219

CHG- 220

Picase provide a schedute of delivery ol the tiodular packages that will be
constructed Toltsite. as relerenced s Exhibit Bopage 2 of 4 iMost up-to-date-

VOS0!

Please provide a detled st of the off-siie manulacturing Tacilines tor the modular
packages referenced above. as relerenced i Exhibit Bopage 2 ol 4 iMost up-to-date-

VUTS IO )

Please provide a copy ol the anabysis of imteerated transmission stabidicy considerng
an emergency shutdoswn of one or both unils.

Please provide a copy of the Jomnt Test Working Group CTTWGT) Procedures on
Oralt Proceduees iTthe Onal procedures are incomplete rExhibit O page 4 of 3

Should o system or component fail o pass the FEWG procedures Tor any reason. how
wiil the costimphications of resolving the deficieney be mitieated?

Londer the scenario that @ system e component s made up of "Fixed Cosy
components” Time and Matertal £7T/AT) components™ andfor Target Priving

components”. how will the costs of resolving the deficieney be resohved?

Wiil there be o Nuclear Regalatory Conmission (ONRCT) approval step between the

“Mechanical Completion”™ and the “tuen vver care. custody and control of that system
(o SCE&G? thxhibie CLopace S of 3

Daoes Article 14 ol the EPC Contract address the Tormald point at which “the
Eguipment and cach tinin™ is declared “covered™ by expheit orimplicd wamanties.
“Tree Trom detects in desiens workmanship and material, ete 7 as declared n Exhibe

C.opage S ol 377

Provide a copy of the Qualitied Vendor Hist (Exhihit Do page 1ot 10

Ix b part ol the EPC contract thae Westinghouse/Shaw provide SCE&G o copy of
the qualiticd vendor Bist as nesw vendors are added and substandard vendoss aie

reinoy e

Iy the Teansmission Interconnection Stady C7EIS 7 the Apphcanen a Public

Verston?

fs there o Conlidential Version of the TIS? T ves, please provide a copy.

Please explain how SCE&G will be assured that all external manulacturing will he
monitored and adbere o necessary codes and speciiications when i appears that o

nuniber of the potential cyuipment supplicrs have multiple sttes and Tacihites arotnd
the world? Did SCE&G consider the possibility that shipment of inferior equipment
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CHG-2-2

CHG-2

CHG- 2

CHC-

CHG

CHG- 2

CHIG-2

CHG-

CHGO

CHIG-

CHG

CHG-

CHIG-

CHG 2

CHG-

CHEG2

.3

(]

i

()
T

26

28

.
i

-
-

i r

A

1o the site will result i delays inconstrucnon that very wellmay impact sehedutos
and cosis? Hoves, please identify any planned contingencies far such an oceurrenee,

Please provide a hist ol Purchase Orders tor long jead time Toreings and companeats
Urat e heer tssuied o Tahricators as of 6/ 172003,

Please expliin the SCE&G Reserve Margin caleulation.

Eahibit G indicates that SCE&G has a Reserve Margio ol 12-18% What i~ the
“required margin”” established by SERCY

Section Y of Fxibit G indicates that SCES&G will only mieet the Cranee’ ol Resenve
Margin i 2019 and 2020 with the “addition af 614 MW s ol nuclear capacity

0167 and an additional 614 MW S in 2019 plus GIATW TS 1 022 ds the 1240
V305 peserve satistactory for SCR&G!

Please provide the fatest retirement study performed by SCE&G forits veperating

[Teet resources,

Will eneincering support for Ehits 2 and 3 he separate from the Engineering support
for Unie 1 or will the sane engineers work on bath iypes of plants?
.

Please supply acopy ol the imerpendy Plan that incorporates Units 2 and 30

Please supply wcopy of the post exerdise critique Tidingsfresults Tor the Tast three
BEmer2ciey excereises.
Picase provide the SCL&G make-up water study Tor Tnits 2 and 3

in}

Please provide the SCE&G coolimg wate studdy Tor Hindts 2 and 5

What is the safe vield of the Broad River, Monticello Reservoir. and Parr Reservoir

system?

Ploase nrovide awaler balancee aialysis Torthe operation o nits 2& A durine the
crivical drought

Are here competing uses tor the storaee in Parr or Maonticollo Reservoirs?
Deline the prioriy of tse of the COtpeling uses.

How will the water fines Trom the totake 1o the Linits 2 and 3 cooting lowers he

profectod s Hhey Piss Qeross opei arcis cn-route 1o binits 2 and 3 sires?

-

Will the water Hnes from the Intake o Units 2 and 3 cooling towers be deneed?
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CHIEG 2=

CHG 2

CHG-

CHG-2

CHG-

CHIG 247

CHG-2

CHG

CHG

CHG-

CHG 2

CHIG

249

DLA0

BN

Wil the waler Tines from the Intake o Units 2 aed 3 cooling towers he monitored by

remole cameras, ety

"

W hat is (he statfine plan to support tie vap up Tor Units 2 and 3

Whal is the staffme plan 1o support the ramp ap Tor Units 2 and 3 operators and
mainienanee stalt?!

Wha i develapine the Operatine and Lmergeney Proceduses Tor Units 2 and

3

What i the plan tor raining operatoss for AP 100G Plants?

WilT sorme of the curren: Unit I operators be re-trained Tor Loits 2 and 37

Whoere with the operators for Doty 2 amd 3 be rained?

Who wili teach the training stall how (o operdte the Sanatators?

What is the current (2007) average production cost tor the SCE&G Fleet assuming
3675 ratio of hase Toad 1o otal capacity (kxhibit Hopage 2 of 1117

Wi is the forecast (20205 average production cost Tor the SCL&G Flect, assuming
the addition of the VOSNS Uinits 2&3 (Lxhibit HL page 2 el 1HY?

What is 1he forecast (20201 average production cost for the SCE& G Fleel assaming
the VOSNS Linits 2&3 are not added to the system ¢iximbit H page 2o 017

Cxhinie T page 2 ol 1L mdicates that 23% ol the exasting base load capacity iy over
10 years 1 age. What are the expected “eaviromnentd comphiance costs™ issacned
with maiptaming these units in seevice Tor the next T0-T5 years”

Please provide SCE&G planning studies that hive addressed the reasonableness ol
Wind, Solar, and Bio Mass generation in the SCL&G Tong range planning process

Please provide the basis Tor the SCE&G projection Tor Coal pricing (Exhibit HL page
Rob i

Based on the comparisons in the (wo tables i kxhibit Hopage O of T the noelea
strateey has @ $94 09 Mithion advantage over Coal with @ ST5COscost However,
with 2 SO COxcost Coal has an $82.7 Million advantage. What s the “hreakeven”
point at which there s Hitde o no advantage of Coal versus Nuclear?

Wit st of parameters are required to prodace the “hreak even’” seenarte”?

Please produce a table similar to the table on page T ol ELin Exlubit FE b vor Coal

mn lieu ol Gas,
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CHIG-2234 Please explain the accuracy ol the Handyv-Whitiman Al Steanm Generation Plant

[ndex Ter naclear cosls

V]
h
il

CHG 2055 How does Handy-Whitman project noclear costs without any firm history of nuctear
consteaction costs in the US during the past 204+ years and certaudy not the APTO0O0?

(TG 2-00 Fxhibic [opace ol 30 imdicates nine (91 cost elements subject to escalation OF the
nine elements, Tour G are some vaciation ol Firm price or I price with some
adiustment. Vhe remaining Nive (3) elements are all referenced to Handy-Whitshar
Al Steam & Noclear Generation PLhint index with 1the exception ol licm s whick s
mdeved o the GDP Chained Price bdes, The Tiest four elements have aorelatively
Bt ik associated with theny due To the pature of the From price eriteria. Fhe
remainine Tive elements have a “higher than average” or “modenidely high™ sk
assuciated with theme Please provide an overall assessmient as o the fevel ot sk
SCE&G antcipates based on this “matein™ of rish fevels,

CHG-20 57 Please provide the basis Tor the porcentage risk assigned 1o cach Contineency o

Chant A ol BEx it T tollowing page 3 of 3

CHG2-58 I there an apper and Tower it ol the risk pereentages defined m Chaet .\ of
Foxhihic 17
CHG 239 Please provide an assessment of the “lewer and apper envelope™ of risk associaied

with Exhibie b em 3 Ficensing, Reenlatory e page S ol 120 Politicad,
I.egislative, Regulatory or Public Opinion Risks.

CHIG 200 Provide the basis Tor the expected capacity Tactor o be mexcess of 909 iPara S
Application |

CHG-2401 Fxplain what is meant by “when adjusted (or the eltects of refuchne wd
maonicnanee adtaees. Para 5 - Apphoeatien |

CHIG 102 Faplin the process used o select the APTODO technoloey FPara 6 Apphcation ]

CHEIG- 203 Provide a copy of ali documents meluding reguests tor buds or informattion from
reactor vendors, responses 1o request for brls o intormation From vendors. and
SCE&G s analysis of the reactor technologios. {Para 6~ Apphication ]

CHG- 22600 Provide all seports Brom consultants relevant w selection of the APTOOU techmology
and atl oither reports sapparting SCE&SG s selection ol the APTOOE techaologs

iPara 6 Appheation )

CHG- 208 Explain the process tsed 1o seleet Stone and Webster ©°S&W s the EPC

COnbragiog

Pave Tol s



T 2-00 Provide a copy of all documents including requests tor bids armtornmastion from £PC
contractars, responses o request Tor bids or infornnuion brom EPC contractors. und
SCE&CTs anadvsis ol EPC bids,

HG-2-07 Provide ali reports from consultants relfevant to selection af S&W and all other
reports supporting SCh&GTs sefection ol S&W as the BEPC contractor,

TG-2-068 Wh was the EPC racthod of contracting sclected Tor this project”?

THG26 Were nther types of contracting such as BIwith asepariie consiruclion conract

considered?

G270 Provide the Dasts Tor the vequest fora A0 month constinction schedule contineency.
[Para Y Appheation)

TG 2T Provide an estimate of the impact on the capital cost ol the project. it the
canstruction schedule is extended by the requested 30 month construction schedule
contingenoy”? TPara Y - Appheation!

G272 Provide o copy ol all docaments provided by Westinghouse that describe the desien
featires and specilicitions ol the ARTO00.

THG-2-TA Describe the aperation of the passive salery featnees incorporated i the APTOO0
t]L,‘\if_'I}
TG0 Provide acopy ol all correspondence with e Kyle Tormer refated 1o the 2005 ~ne

selection study,

HG-2.7 A Provide a copy of all waork papers and supporting documentation related to the 2005
site selecton stady.

G 2LT0 Provide a full sivze site avout dravwimy,

FlGL2-TT Provide s hist of the proposed consteuction start dates known (o SCE& G for all
AP OO0 projects.

THG-2ATN Witli the proposed stantup schedules where inthe fist of proposed AP TODU projects
will the Stumer 2 and 3 project Tall based on constraction stast date 7 Phat s, hist

second, ete.
T1G-2-T How did SCI&G assess e potentiab impact of muliplfe APFOOD projects e
underway ap the same time as the Sunmer 2 and 3 projectinchiding demands on

procirement. cralt fabor, engineering libor and project management personeel!

Pl 280 Provide afl supporting documents and anatvses referenced i 2-79
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CHG-2-81

{

(

(

(

(

REIGTRE

TG 2

TG 2

NRIORE

]

G2

G

HG 2

CHG-

TG

G-

THC-2-

G-

s

TG

-N©

2.0t}

91

o0

-2

-l

2.96

[dontily all contractors that SCE&G considered as potentiad providers of the BPC

SCTVICE,

Pronide a detaled descripuon ot the moduiar construction approach planned for the
project wcluding (he namber and description of modutar wts.

Where wiid they be nnofactured?
Provide the qualifications ol the manufacturer.
Flow swill guality assuranee be ensured?

Pros e the wechnical and financial eviduations ol new noclear technalogies
condocted in 2005 and 2007

How weee the rechnieal weiehting Factors determined?

Given that the staet date for construction of the APTOOD relerence plant. Bellelonte,
iy alter the proposed start date for Surmer 2 and 30 how will SCE&G ensure that the
resolution of technical issues Yor Bellelonte will support the Summer construchion
sehedule?

The st oeneration of PWRs experienced significant problems with Steam
Generators feading to the replacement of Steam Generators 1o essentiadly all PW RS

i the U0S0 What is the desien Hile of the APTOOO stemn eoneraiors”

Please provide the basis for having contrdence that the Steam Generators will be
capabic ol reaching their dosign hite

Provide the Projected Operations and Mamtenance Costin S/ANWhH

Provide the Projected Overnight Construction Cost in SZKW e for VOSNS Uit 2

and 3 and Tor the other reactor technologies anaiyzed.

Wirai is the EPC contract wmount and percentage that is imcluded i the Fion/bised
Price pertion of the contract !

Wi is the BPC contract amount and percentage that is incleded i the Pareet Price

puriion of the Ccontract”

Whats the EPC contract amount and percentage that s moloded i the Fone and
Material portion of the contract”

How has SCE&G eontirmed that the contract amounis in the 1PC contract are

reasonable.
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CHHG-2-

CHIG 2

CHG 2

CHIG-2-

CHG- 2

CHG-D-

CHG-D-

CHI- 220

Clrice- 2.

CHG-2-

CHG-2-

CHG-2-10

CHiGe -

CHG- 2

G2

CHG-2-1

l)T

RN

1y

el

[0

HEN

103

103

106

111}

i)
[

Provide all supporting docamentation that supports the reasonableness ol the
contract amounts’

Deserihe the hguidated damages included i the EPC contract. includine the amaount
and Ivpes ol higuidated damages.

What is the maximum anount of Hguidated damages to which Westinehouse/S& W
are exposed i the EPC contract?

Provide 2 copy of the Westmghouse Quality Management Sysiem.

Provide the basis Tor the sole source providers shown in the table on pages 3 and -4
For example. why is Caterpillar the anly suppher ol diesel generators”?

How has SCE&G assessed the capability ol the vendors shown in the table on pies
3 and <4 o meet the demands of nudtiple simultancous APTO0UO projects? Provide all

supperting docunientanon.

Giventlal ne APTOO0 projects have been baibiowhat is the basis Tor the Anticipitaed
Canstinction Schedule shown iy Exhibic 127

Yrovide atl sepporting documentation used in the development ol this milestone

scheduale.

Wit is the planned duration of site specific activitios such as clearing. prahbimg and

eriding the sie?
Wihat s the status ol procurement activities showe for the seeond quarter of 20087

Wha devedoped the specifications tor the procurement of the items shown Tor
procurement 1 the second quarter ot 20087

Were these seeond quarter procurement items competinvely hid?

Eaplain the ditference between the “Issue Parchase Order™ action o O8- 20 and the
“Tasue Final Purchase Order™ actions in O8-20Q and O8-30) and beyond.

Fdontily any “off ramps™ in the sehodule shown in Exhibit B That s has SCE&G
rdentificd any points at which the project may be delayved or caneelled. 1t conditions

wrrant

Pros ide the proposed stalTing for cach guarter shown on the milestone schedule.
including crall labor, supervision and aon-manual pessonael.

Has SCEXG evaluated the possible umpact of muitiple APTOO0 projects undernway
the southeast on the availability ot cealt kibor?

3
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CHG-2 113

CHG-2-4 14

CHIG-2-105

CHG-2

CHG-2-117

CHG-2-119

CHG- 2120

CHG2 122

CHIG-2-123
C11G-2-124
CHIG-2- 128
CHG-2-1260

CHG. 2127

CHG-20128

[ the answer 15 ves o the above quesiion, provide the sesutes of these exabuations
and supporting decumentation,

Provide @tschedule ol required permits to support the mriestone schedule.
Provide the confidential version of xhibit FoChart AL

Provide the estimites ol overnieht cost and capacity of all new nuckear projects. that
SCE&G has inits possession.

Flas SCE&G attempted to guantily the potentiad cost impact ol the risks ideniified i
Foxhiba 1!

ar 10 ves. please provide all documents refevant to this quaniiicarion.
e ot please explain why not

Has SCE&G conducted a probabilistic risk assessment for the project that results in
the probability of the project’s being constructed within cortain cost and schedule
S For example. what cost and schedule estimates resultin a 95% probabiliny of

sUecess?

Provide all probabilistic assessments of project risk and ail supportng
i 1 £
documentation.

Fxplain how the visk factors in TExhibic Jwere considered in SCR&G S decision e
buitd the aew APTOOO umts,

Provide all relevant documentation supporting the consideration of these visks m
f=xhibit

Deseithe i detai] any actions that SCE&LG can take or plans 1o take o mitigate cach

risk arenidentified i Lxhibic

What amount of cost and schedube continaeney are meluded i the project”?
[dently ai procedures that control the process of contracting for farge projects,
Fow does SCE&G dentily qualined vendars?

Describe 1he quatilication process for vendors.

Drescribe the RIFP process for farae projects

How is the REP distributed and advertsed™”
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CHG-2-10

-
,e
—

CHG 2

CHG 220

-

CHG-2-132

v
-

CHG-2-

CHG 2880

CHCG-2- 053

CHG 2 156

CHG-2-137

CHG 22038

CHCG 2-1.40

CUG-2- 1

CHG 2742

N
'

o

‘2

CHG-2

CHG 2.1

CHG- 2

-
—
<

Desenbe the bid evaluation process.

How are costequality, expericnee and other factors considered in the bid exaluation

pProcess’!

Faplain SCE&G s policies concerning the use ol fixed price or ime and material

Iy e contracls.
Flose does SCE&G mintmize visk inils contraciing for jarge projects?

Descrihe any risk sharing features of the contracts that SCE&G anticipates Tor the
New SN dnits.

Flow will fiie rish of the now Sunmmer units be shared with the major vendors?
Peseribe the process Tor felting asole source o single souree contract,

What are the eriteria for using the sole sauree process?

Flonv s thie Tadmess of e cost deternined?

Describe the project management organization wsed by SCE&LG Tor the Summer 2

and 3 project

Doseribe how SCE&G provides oversight Tor the Sunvmer 2 and 3 project inclading
oulside vreanizations and the involvement of senior and executive manageinent
project oversight,

Deseribe how project badgets are deternmined and monmitared.

Provide examples of project budget variance reports.

Deseribe the procedure Tor corrective action if signiticant budget vartanees are
identilied

How is the impact of budget vartanees shared between SCE& G and the contractor”?
Describe how project seheduoles wre deyvetoped and monored.
Flow is ihe critical path deernnmed?!

Describe the procedure for corrective action 1 stanificant schedule yvasanee iy

ykentihed

How s the tmpact ol sienificant scheduie vickanees shared between SCE&G and she

conlmctor?!
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CHG=2-148 0 How is engineering progress momtored mn the Sunmnier 2 and 3 projecet?

CHG-2-140 0 Desenbe the corrective actions Ha stomficant variance iy Cngineering progiess is

dentified,
CHG-2-150 How s procurement provress monitored i the Summer 2 and 5 project”?
CHG-21310 Deseribe the corrective actions i a significant vartunce i procurement is identified.
CHG-2-132 0 How s permitling progress monmitored in the Sunimer 2 and 3 project”?

CHG2-133 0 Deseribe the corrective actions 18 significant varianee 13 perniting s identified.

SCE&G 1o ensure the success of the Stmmer 2 and 3 project

CHG 20034 Deseribe any additional significant project management activines undertaken by

Tohp W Fhuer

vision Directlor

Flectric and Gas Regulation
South Carolina Oftice of Regulatory Staff
1441 M St Ste. 300
Cotumbaa, SC 29201

Phone: (S03) 737-0811

Fax: o {803) F37-00806

Email jilitterfareastalisc.goy

Jane 24 2068
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